Region 1
Blake Leach
Athletic Director
Hopkinsville High School
430 Koffman Dr
Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Phone (cell): 850-206-8085
Email: blake.leach@christian.kyschools.us
Site: Hopkinsville
Comments:

Site: Hopkinsville High Schools
Schedule: TBD

Region 2
Jason Morris
Athletic Director
Owensboro Catholic High School
1524 W Parrish Ave
Owensboro, KY 42301
Phone (cell): 270-922-0898
Email: jason.morris@owenshorocatholic.org
Site: Owensboro Catholic

Comments:
Site: Owensboro Healthpark
Schedule: Girls' SW-Tues., April 13, 10:15 a.m.; Boys' SW-
Thurs., April 15, 10:15 a.m. Regions 1-3 Diving-Wed., April 14, 6
p.m.

Region 3
Michael Carpenter
Athletic Director
Russell County High School
2166 South Highway 127
Russell Springs, KY 42642
Phone (cell): 270-566-0518
Email: michael.carpenter@russell.kyschools.us
Site: Russell County
Comments:

Site: Russell County
Schedule: Sat., April 10, 11:30 a.m. CST

Region 4
Denny Williams
Athletic Director
St. Xavier High School
1609 Poplar Level Rd
Louisville, KY 40217
Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
Site: St. Xavier

Comments:
Site: St. Xavier High School
Schedule: April 17, Girls 10 a.m.; Boys 5 p.m.

Region 5
Rob Saxton
Athletic Director
Trinity (Louisville) High School
4011 Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY 40207
Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
Site: Trinity (Louisville)
Comments:

Site: Blairwood, Louisville
Schedule: Fri., April 16 Boys' 9 a.m.; Girls' 5 p.m.

2020-2021 Girls Swimming Region Tournament Managers

Region 6
Dennis Johnson
Athletic Director
Woodford County High School
180 Frankfort Street
Versailles, KY 40383
Phone (cell): 859-684-1611
Email: dennis.johnson@woodford.kyschools.us
Site: Woodford County

Comments:
Site: Falling Springs, Versailles
Schedule: Swimming Sat., April 17. Regions 4-6 Diving Thurs.,
April 15.

Region 7
Matt Shafer
Athletic Director
Ryle High School
10379 US 42
Union, KY 41091
Phone (cell): 859-384-5300
Email: matt.shafer@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Ryle
Comments:
Site: Silverlake, Erlanger

Schedule: Boys' SW Thurs., April 8, 11 a.m.; Girls' SW Fri., April
911 am.

Region 8
Kristian Junker
Athletic Director
Henry Clay High School
2100 Fontaine Rd
Lexington, KY 40502
Phone (cell): 859-221-2931
Email: kristian.junker@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Henry Clay
Comments:

Site: Union College, Barbourville
Schedule: TBD

Region 9
Scotty Sutton
Athletic Director
Model Lab School
521 Lancaster Avenue
Richmond, KY 40475
Phone (cell): 859-619-7213
Email: scotty.sutton@eku.edu
Site: Model

Comments:
Site: EKU, Richmond
Schedule April 9-10, 10 a.m. Final schedule is TBD.
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